OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

M&G_11123.00 <u>03.0401</u>	at a reported original documents or copy thereof.
To the Henorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving band/>.
VIVENDI UNIVERSAL	VEOLIA ENVIRONNEMENT 36/38 avenue Kléber 75016 Paris FRANCE
Individuals General Partnership Corporation - Country of France Other:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Corporation - Country of France Other:
Execution Date: September 3, 2003	If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Type No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
A. Hademark Application 101(5)(-)	2,213,757/GENERIS
	ers attached? Tyes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John A. Clifford Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. Box 2910	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 13-2725
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature:	
John A. Clifford Signature OCT 25, 2004 Date	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
THERE OF I STORY OF BRIDE	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
· ·	TOMI number of pages metating cover succe, amountained, and development

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Do not detach this portion

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002963 FRAME: 0293

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, **VIVENDI UNIVERSAL** a French corporation, with an office at 42 avenue de Friedland, 75008 Paris France, has adopted, used, and is the owner of:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,213,757 for GENERIS in International Classes 9, 11, 19, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41 and 42.

(hereinafter "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, **VEOLIA ENVIRONNEMENT** a French corporation, with an office at "36/38 avenue Kléber, 75016 Paris, France_ was desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm having assigned to Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including any choses in action relating to the Marks and the right to bring suit for past infringement of the Marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof with effect as from September 3, 2003.

July 12th, 2004

July 26, 204

6. Klapuman

By: Cilbert Klainman, Legal Affains Title: Senior Vice Provident, Legal Affains Assignor Amoriate Connsel

By Alaia tehernonos

Title General Counsel Leolia Enimar

Assignee

TRADEMARK REEL: 002963 FRAME: 0294